
Sacramento State String Project Registration – Fall 2024 & Spring 2025 

 

Currently we plan to have a new-beginner’s class and an intermediate/year 2+ class. Your child will be placed where we 

feel their growth can be maximized. Of course, your input as parents is important, so please let us know your concerns and 

questions. Because our classes are larger groups, we ask that only children in the fourth grade and up participate, unless a 

specific request for accommodation has been granted by Mr. Stanley. tstanley@csus.edu 

 

New String Project participant parent information meeting is at 6:00 PM, Wednesday September 11th, Capistrano Hall 

room 223 on Sac State’s campus. Children do not need to attend.  

String Project will begin for children on Wednesday September 18th at 4:45 PM. Capistrano Hall room 223 or 227.  

 

Our Dress Rehearsals are in the concert hall at 4:45-5:55 on Monday, December 2nd and May 5th.  

 

Our final concerts are Monday December 9th and Monday, May 12th at 7:00. Call time is 5:45. 

 

Please fill out the information below. Please print clearly and return it with the total from the fees chart below. Check should 

be made out to “CSUS String Project.” Please print out the second page of this document so you have our full year’s 

calendar! 

A $50 administrative fee will be withheld if registration is cancelled before 10/1/24. Fees are non-refundable after the 10/1/24 

class and cannot be pro-rated.  

 

MAIL TO: Student Financial Services, 6000 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95819- MS 6052. AND email a copy to Mr. Stanley at 

tstanley@csus.edu. 

 

Student’s Name ______________________________ Instrument: ________ Grade _____ Age _______ Instrument _____  

 

Experience: (___Years ___ Months)  Student’s school _____________________________________________ 

 

Parent’s Name _____________________________________Email ________________________________________  

 

Address ___________________________________City ____________________ Zip _____________  

 

Cell phone ______________Work phone ______________  

 

Any pertinent information you would like to share with the teachers (i.e. learning challenges, I.E.P. previous music 

experiences, etc.):  

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Please Check all 

that Apply 

Fee Amount 

 Full year registration $200.00 

 Full Year registration if from Robla District  $100.00 

 Spring registration only (not to be used before December 2023) $110.00 

 Cancellation Fee - will be deducted after Oct. 1 (no pro-rating 

available) office use only. 

$50.00 

 Total $ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



String Project Calendar for Fall 2024-Spring 2025: 

 

Parent Meeting: Wednesday, September 11th at 6:00 PM 

First class for all children, Wednesday, September 18th at 4:45-5:35 

 

Fall Group classes: 

Parent meeting only - Wednesday, Sept. 11  Wednesday, Sept. 18 – first class with children 

Monday, Sept. 23     Wednesday, Sept. 25 

Monday, Sept. 30     Wednesday, Oct. 2 

Monday, Oct. 7     Wednesday, Oct. 9 

Monday, Oct. 14     Wednesday, Oct. 16 

Monday, Oct. 21     Wednesday, Oct. 23 

Monday, Oct. 28     No Classes, Wednesday, Oct. 30 

Monday, Nov. 4     Wednesday, Nov. 6 

No classes, Monday, Nov. 11, Veteran’s Day Wednesday, Nov. 13 

Monday, Nov. 18     Wednesday, Nov. 20 

No classes, Monday, Nov. 25   No classes, Wednesday, Nov. 27 

Monday, Dec. 2, Dress rehearsal   Wednesday, Dec. 4, final rehearsal 

Concert! Monday, Dec. 9 

 

Fall Saturday morning classes at Robla School District:  

Classes will meet from 9:00-9:55 for beginners and 10:00-11:55 for intermediate+ 

Saturday, Sept. 21    Saturday, Sept 28 

Saturday Oct. 5     No classes Saturday, Oct 12 

No classes Saturday, Oct. 19   Saturday, Oct. 26 

Saturday, Nov. 2     Saturday, Nov. 9 

Saturday, Nov. 16    Saturday, Nov 23 

No classes, Saturday, Nov. 30   No classes, Saturday, Dec 7 

Concert! Monday, Dec. 9 

 

Spring 2025 Group Classes: 

Jan 22, Sac State semester begins. 

Monday, February10, (first Spring semester class) Wednesday, February 12 

No class, Monday, February 17, President’s Day Wednesday, February 19 

Monday, February 24    Wednesday, February 26 

Monday, March 3    Wednesday, March 5 

Monday, March 10    Wednesday, March 12 

Monday, March 17    Wednesday, March 19 

Monday, March 24     Wednesday, March 26 

No classes, Monday, March 31 Spring Break No class, Wednesday, April 2, Spring Break 

No class, Monday, April 7, Spring Break   No class, Wednesday, April 9, Spring Break 

Monday, April14     Wednesday, April 16 

Monday, April 21    Wednesday, April 23 

Monday, April 28    Wednesday, April 30 

Monday, May 5 - dress rehearsal   Wednesday, May 7 – final rehearsal 

Concert! Monday, May 12, 2025 

 

Spring 2025 Saturday morning classes at Robla School District:  

Classes will meet from 9:00-9:55 for beginners and 10:00-11:55 for intermediate+ 

Saturday, March 1    Saturday, March 8     

Saturday, March 15    Saturday, March 22 - tentative    

No classes Saturday, March 29   No classes, Saturday, April 5 

Saturday, April 12    No classes, Saturday, April 19    

Saturday, April 26    No classes, Saturday, May 3      

No classes, Saturday, May 10 

Concert! Monday, May 12, 2025 


